
Join us for movies under the stars!Join us for movies under the stars!
BALLARD COMMONS PARK • 6:30-9:30 p.m. • 5701 22nd Ave NW
Thur., Aug. 3	 Lightyear
Thur., Aug. 10	 The Iron Giant
Thur., Aug. 17	 Mars Attacks! 
Thur., Aug. 24	 Cloudy With a Chance of Meatballs

CASCADE PLAYGROUND • 6-11 p.m. • 333 Pontius Ave. N
Fri., June 30	 Harriet 

CAL ANDERSON PARK • 6-11 p.m. • 1635 11th Ave.
Fri., July 14	 The Changling
Fri., July 21	 Some Like It Hot
Fri., July 28	 Rocky Horror

CITY HALL PARK • Times Vary • 449 3rd Ave.
Fri., June 16	 SIFF Shorts • Noon-1 p.m.
Fri., June 23	 SIFF Shorts • Noon-1 p.m.
Fri., June 30	 SIFF Shorts • Noon-1 p.m.
Sat., July 1	 Beans • 6-11 p.m.

DENNY PARK • 6-11 p.m. • 100 Dexter Ave. N
Fri., July 7	 Life Aquatic

FREEWAY PARK • Movie Begins at Dusk • 700 Seneca St.
Free popcorn and drinks.
Fri., Aug. 4	 Jaws
Fri., Aug. 11	 Moonrise Kingdom
Fri., Aug. 18	 Everything Everywhere All at Once 
Fri., Aug. 25	 Nope
Fri., Sept. 8	 Mitchell’s vs. Machines 

HING HAY PARK • 7-11 p.m. • 423 Maynard Ave. S
Sat., July 29	 Turning Red
Sat., Aug. 5	 Spin
Sat., Aug. 12	 Pokémon: The First Movie 
Sat., Aug. 19	 Easter Sunday 
Sat., Aug. 26	 Vale Ni Yaloyaio: A  
	 Celebration of Native  
	 Hawaiian/Pacific 
	 Islander Films

SEATTLE PARKS AND RECREATION PRESENT


